

Horse Racing Alberta
Capital Place
Suite 720, 9707 - 110 Street
Edmonton, Alberta
T5K 2L9

HARNESS RULING #74

MEETING : Alberta Downs, Lacombe, Alberta, Canada October 14, 2013

In the opinion of the Board of Judges, OWNER TRAINER, AUTHORIZED AGENT, ASHLEIGH MARIE CULLEN, PERM ADD: GLENBORO, MANITOBA, CANADA, D.O.B. MARCH 14, 1991, did violate HORSE RACING ALBERTA Rule 222(1); Standardbred horses must be in the paddock at least one hour before post time of the race in which they are to compete; by being late to the paddock for Race 8, Monday, October 14, 2013.

PENALTY: ASHLEIGH CULLEN is hereby FINED THE SUM OF FIFTY DOLLARS (\$50.00) (REPEAT OFFENSE).

In accordance with HORSE RACING ALBERTA Rule 297(1), Fine to be paid within Ten(10) days.

By Order of the Board of Judges



T. N. Tascona



B. P. Grundy